
H&R NURSERIES - SUMMER 2007
INTERNET WEB SITE --   www:   hrnurseries.com
PLEASE DO NOT USE OUTDATED LISTS ... 3 lists a year : March 1 thru June 15;
June 16 thru September 15;  and September 16 thru February 28.
Listed plant sizes are well established & frequently ready to pot up to next pot size.

June 15 thru September 15

Please download on Letter Size Paper.
HR codes are mericlones.  Numbers only are hybrids or seedlings.
Pot Sizes are : CP;  2”;  3.5”;  4”;  etc.  “FS” = Flowering Size;  “Near FS” = Near
Flowering Size;  “PB” = Previously Bloomed.  “CP” = Community Pot (normally 15
-20 plants).  “4N” = tetraploid.  “Photo # __” means refer to Color Supplement.

HR0001 ******H&R GIFT CERTIFICATES*******
Send an H&R Gift Certificate to  Friends or Loved Ones.  We will send you a Gift 
Certificate plus a copy of our current Orchid Price List and Color Catalog.  
Certificates available in any amount, $25.00 and up.      USA  &  US territories only.

CATTLEYA ALLIANCE MERICLONES
Unless otherwise noted, most of our Cattleya mericlones and hybrids can be grown
(W) warm to (I) intermediate & can tolerate occasional (C) cool  temperatures.

HR3415 Bc. Binosa ‘Key Lime’ (B. nodosa x C. bicolor). - 2” 6.00
light greens, bright purple lip.  Similar to Photo 20.

Unusual & attractive 3-1/2”

HR3398 Bc. Maikai ‘Spotted Star. (B. nodosa x C. - 2” 6.00
of attractive pinks, red spots, on very compact plant.  Fall.Like Ph14

 bowringiana). Multiple clusters

HR3414 Blc. Chyong Guu Sun ‘Burdekin’.  (Toshie Aoki x - 2” 6.00
Summer oranges.

 Waikiki Sunset).  4-1/2”

HR3366 Blc. George King ‘Serendipity’ AM/AOS. (C. Bob -
-

2”
4”

6.00
15.00 Very well-shaped 6” peachy pinks.

 Betts x Buttercup).

HR3328 Blc. Glenn Maidment ‘Aranbeem’. (Toshie  FS
FS

4”
6”

15.00
20.00attractive 6” light pink,  fine purple flares, full purple lip,  yellow eyes.Photo 16

 Aoki x C. Horace).   Very

HR3321 Blc. Hawaiian Symbol ‘Burdekin’.  (Blumen FS 5” 20.00
5-6” bright yellows, brilliant red flares.Photo 6

 Insel x Blc. Toshie Aoki).

HR3329 Blc. Lily Marie Almas ‘MGR’.  (Orange -
Nr FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Very showy and fragrant clusters of red-oranges, excellent substance.  SpringPhoto 18

 Nuggett x Lc. Jalapa).

HR3352 Blc. Mem. Vida Lee ‘Limelight’ AM/AOS. -
FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Treasure).  Very unusual & showy starry greens, purple lip.Photo 20

 (Bc. Binosa x Lc. Brazilian

HR3404 Blc. Momilani Rainbow ‘Sunset Glow’. - 2” 6.00
 Nuggett).   Attractive 6” peachy oranges.  Winter.  Orange Photo 21, no flares.

 (Lc. Mari’s Song x Orange

HR3382 Blc. Toshie Aoki ‘Pizzaz’ AM/AOS.  (Faye - 2” 6.00
Bright 6”  yellows,  brilliant red lip & flares.  Twice a year.

 Miyamoto x Waianae Flare).

HR3386 C. Angel Bells ‘Suzie’ AM/AOS.  (Empress Bells x - 2” 6.00
Excellent 6” whites, yellow in lip.

 Little Angel).

HR3365 C. Hawaiian Wedding Song ‘OC’. (Angel Bells x - 4” 15.00
Beautiful & fragrant 6” summer whites.

 Claesiana).

HR3392 (C. intermedia v. amethystina x Bl. Morning - 2” 6.00
whites, excellent magenta lip .. almost semi-alba. Compact. Twice a year.

 Glory) ‘H&R’  .  Clusters of 4”

HR3422 Diac. Chantilly Lace ‘Twinkle’.  (C. El Dorado - 2” 6.00
Graceful clusters of nicely rounded light pink blushes.  Spring.

 Splash x Diacm. bicornutum)

HR3429 Eplc. Don Herman ‘Gold Rush’ HCC/AOS. CP - 20.00
Epi. stamfordianum).  Upright clusters of cheery bright yellows on compact plant.Photo 24

 (Lc. Gold Digger x



HR3380 Iwanagara Appleblossom  ‘Golden Beauty’. - 2” 6.00
Blc. Orange Nuggett).   Tall elegant sprays,  long-lasting sweet scented  yellows.   
Spring.  All yellow Photo 17.

  (Dial. Snowflake x

HR3401 Laeliocatarthron Karyn Ann ‘H&R’ (Lc. Gold - 2” 6.00
Very attractive sprays of 3” whites, with purple centers..  Upright stems.

 Digger x Cau. bicornutum).

HR3360 Lc. Angel Heart ‘Hihimanu’ HCC/AOS.  (Puppy -
FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Graceful clusters of 4-1/2” pinks,  bright purple flares & lip.  Strong upright stems. 

Compact.  Spring & fall.  Fragrant.

 Love x  C. Penny Kuroda).

HR3326 Lc. Ann Akagi ‘Hihimanu’ AM/AOS. -
FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Excellent 4-1/2” pinks, full lip, yellow center. Strong tall stem, sweet scent.  6 week

blooms.
Photo 1

 (Puppy Love x C. walkeriana)

HR3391 Lc. Aussie Sunset ‘Cosmic Fire’  (Fires of Spring - 2” 6.00
with red lip & flares.

 x C. Gene May).  4” oranges,

HR3270 Lc. Fire Dance ‘Patricia’.  (C. aurantiaca -
FS 3.5

2”
- 4”

6.00
15.00clusters,  red-orange lip. Compact.  Reliable spring bloomer,  often in 2” pots.Photo 27

 x Fire Island).   Bright orange

HR3395 Lc. Gold Digger ‘Fuchs Mandarin’.  (Red -
FS
FS

2”
4”
5”

6.00
15.00
20.00

of oranges,  red centers,  upright spikes. Will bloom this spring. HR3348, in 4”.
 Gold x C. Warpaint). Clusters

HR3370 Lc. Gold Digger ‘Orchid Jungle’ HCC/AOS.  (Red -
CP

2”
-

6.00
20.00of light oranges,  red lip,  upright spikes.  Spring.

 Gold x C. Warpaint). Clusters

HR3361 Lc. Mari’s Magic ‘H&R’.   (Mari’s Song x Tokyo -
-

2”
4”

6.00
15.004” whites, vivid purple flares.   Fragrant.  Twice a year blooms.Like Ph 31

 Magic).  Compact.  Beautiful

HR3374 Lc. Melody Fair ‘Carol’ HCC/AOS. (Stephen - 2” 6.00
Large 6” semi-alba ,  white with purple lip. Fantastic winter blooms.

Oliver Fouraker x C. Horace).

HR3325 Lctna. Happy Face ‘H&R’   (Peggy San -
-

2”
3.5”

6.00
15.00Well-shaped light lavenders,  bright purple flares & lip, yellow highlights. 2x a year.Photo 33

 x Lc. Mari’s Song).

HR3357 Otaara Hwa Yuan Bay ‘She Shu’.  (Lctna. -
FS 3.5

2”
- 4”

5.00
15.00Excellent 3-1/2”  light pinks, bright purple flares. Very compact. Frequent blooms.Photo 34

Peggy San x Blc. Sunset Bay).

HR3344 Otaara Jane Fumiye ‘Hawaii’  AM/AOS. FS
FS

4”
5”

15.00
20.00Strike).  Free blooming clusters, 4-1/2” lavenders, purple lip.  2-3 x a year.

 (Ctna. Keith Roth x Blc. Lucky

HR3364 Pot. Burana Beauty ‘Burana’ HCC/AOS. -
Near FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Netrasiri Beauty). Very neat & compact.  3-1/2”  bright yellows, magenta flares,  lip.Photo 35

 (Pot. Netrasiri Starbright x C.

HR3402 Pot. Goldernell ‘Burdekin’.  (Lemon  Tree x - 2” 6.00
6”  well-shaped apricot-oranges.

 C. Horace).

HR3351 Pot. Hoku Gem ‘Freckles’. FS
FS

2”
3.5”

5.00
12.00Tangerine Jewel).  Excellent clone, 6-7” near mini.  Many clusters bright  2” yellows,

dark red spots.  Blooms even in 2” pots & on each new growth.  Very showy.
Photo 37

 (Bl. Richard Mueller x Slc.

HR3376 Pot. Little Toshie ‘H&R’ AM/AOS. FS 3.5 - 4” 15.00
Beaufort).   Well-shaped 4” yellows,red overlay,  brilliant red lip & red flares.  Easy 
growing, easy blooming.  Very compact.

 (Blc. Toshie Aoki x Sc.

HR3385 Pot. Love Call ‘Nora’.  (Blc. Waikiki Sunset - 2” 6.00
Excellent round oranges w/ bright red & yellow lip.  Near mini.

 x Sc. Beaufort).

HR3363 Pot. Twenty-four Carat ‘Lea’ AM/AOS.  (Lemon - 2” 6.00
Fragrant 4” yellows. Spring.

 Tree x Blc. Yellow Imp).

HR3362 Sc. Royal Beau ‘Alii’.            (C. Princess - 2” 6.00
Excellent  4” pinks, yellow highlights in lip.  Fragrant. Compact plants.Like Ph 39

 Bells x Sc. Beaufort).



HR3308 Sc. Royal Beau ‘H&R’.            (C. Princess  FS 5” 20.00
Excellent  4”  salmon pinks, yellow highlights in lip.  Fragrant. Compact plants.Like Ph 39

 Bells x Sc. Beaufort).

HR3390 Sc. Royal Beau ‘Prince’. AM/AOS      (C. Princess - 2” 6.00
Excellent  4” pinks, yellow highlights in lip.  Fragrant. Compact plants.Photo 39

 Bells x Sc. Beaufort).

HR3419 Slc. Jewel Box ‘Scheherazade’.  (C. aurantiaca x - 2” 6.00
brilliant reds on very compact plants,  Showy spring blooms.

 x Anzac).  Clusters of

CATTLEYA ALLIANCE HYBRIDS.
compacts (up to 10-12”) & standards.  Select tetraploid (4N)  parents for  superior 
flower shapes, colors, substance & blooming habits)  Hybrids bloom easily & 
frequently,  even under lights or on windowsills.  Offspring of hybrids may vary.

Excellent minis (up to 6”),

19271 B. Little Stars x cordata - 2” 6.00
Frequent blooming white clusters,  dozens of flowers. also 19358.Like Ph 13

 Wonderful evening fragrance.

19351 B. Little Stars.   (nodosa x cordata). -
 FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Frequent blooming white clusters,  dozens of flowers.Photo 13

 Wonderful evening fragrance.

18907 Bc. Maikai.  (B. nodosa x C. bowringiana). FS 4” 15.00
pinks on very compact plant.  Fall.Photo 14

Multiple clusters of attractive

19847 Bc. Punakea.  (Maikai x C. Lulu). CP - 20.00
pink lip.  Very compact.

Clusters of 3” pinks, darker

19335 Bl. Mem. Bernice Foster. (Richard Mueller x B. - 2” 6.00
of yellows, light purple spots.  Very compact. Twice a year.Like PH 37

 cordata).  Upright clusters

18594 Bl. Morning Glory x Bc. Maikai.  Attractive FS 4” 15.00
pink lip.  Compact plants.  2x a year.See Ph 14

 clusters of light pinks, darker

18924 Bl. Richard Mueller x L. aurea.   Clusters FS 3.5 15.00
purple centers, on tall spikes.  Compact.  Frequent blooms.

 of bright 2-1/2”  yellows,

19202 Blc. Copper Queen.         (Toshie Aoki x Bl. -
Nr FS

CP

2”
4”
-

6.00
15.00
20.00

of  bright yellows, red spotted lip.  Compact. 2X  year. 18811,  18809 in 4”.Photo 15
Richard Mueller 4N). Clusters

19644 Blc. Golden Tang.         (Bl. Richard Mueller - 2” 5.00
Frequent clusters,  3-1/2” yellows, some w/ red lip.Photo 17

 4N x Blc. Waikiki Gold).

18597 Blc. Love Sound x Pot. Burana Beauty. Nr FS 4” 15.00
yellows, some with red-orange flares, on upright spikes.  Very compact.Like Ph 36

Clusters of very well-shaped

18616 Blc. Mari’s Glory.     (Lc. Mari’s Song x FS
FS

4”
5”

15.00
20.00Excellent clusters of pinks,  bright purple flares & lip. 2x a year.  18514, 17975 in 5”Photo 19

Bl. Morning Glory).

18572 Blc. Momilani Rainbow.  (Lc. Mari’s Song FS
CP

4”
-

15.00
20.00 pinks, peaches, creams,  magenta flares. Summer/winter also.  19463, CP.Photo 21

x Orange Nuggett).   Attractive

19988 Blc. Richard’s Bonanza.  (Lc. Bonanza Queen x CP - 20.00
of pinks & lavenders  on tall upright stems. Compact. Twice a year. also 20014.

  Bl. Richard Mueller). Clusters

18808 Blc. Rustic Spots.                   (Bl. Richard FS 4” 15.00
Multi-colored hybrid. Compact plants.  Starry burnt-oranges, red-oranges, red spots,
red-orange lip.  Frequent blooms.  Red spotted Photo 15.

 Mueller 4N  x C.  Landate).

19243 Blc. Toshie’s Magic.  (Lc. Tokyo Magic x -
FS

2”
4”

6.00
20.004” yellows, oranges, red flares & lip.  Strong upright stems. 2X a year. 18265 in 4”.

 Blc. Toshie Aoki).

19669 C. Hawaiian Variable x guttata. CP - 20.00
of pinks,  yellow, creams.

Attractive upright clusters

17573 C. Hawaiian Variable.    (Penny Kuroda x  FS 4” 15.00
clusters of firm pinks, whites, greens,  purple flares.  Summer. Some in sheath.

guttata).   Attractive



18339 C. Lavender Lulu. (Lavender Ice x Lulu ‘Spots’). FS 4” 15.00
lavenders,  red spots, red lip.  Fragrant. Compact.

 Clusters of attractive 4” pinks/

18761 C. Lawre-mossiae.  (lawrenceana x mossiae). FS 4” 15.00
See Ph 78

 5” lavender- purple.

18131 C. Lulu ‘Hot Pink’ x C. Lulu ‘Pink Leopard’. FS 4” 15.00
purple spots, red lip, on strong upright spikes.  Compact

Clusters of firm 3-1/2” pinks,

18133 C. Lulu (Penny Kuroda x Brabantiae). FS 4” 15.00
purple spots, red lip, on compact plants.

Firm 4” pinks,

19769 C. Lulu Land. (Lulu x aclandiae).   Fragrant 3-1/2” CP - 20.00
dark red lip.  Compact.  See Photo 69.

 pinks & whites, red spots,

18127 C. Lulu x Maui Plum.     Firm well-shaped FS 4” 15.00  4” pinks, purple lip.  Compact.

19837 Cookara Bill.              (Ctna. Maui Maid 4N x CP - 20.00
Frequent tall spikes of bright pinks, white center.   W-I.

 Dial. Snowflake 4N) Compact.

19427 Dial. Mizoguchi. (Snowflake x L. anceps). - 2” 6.00
& light pinks, on strong tall stems,  Very compact plants.  Spring-summer.

Attractive tall spikes of whites

18925 Iwanagara Appleblossom.       (Dial. Snowflake x FS 4” 15.00
Elegant sprays fragrant pinks, bright  flares.  Few yellows. Spring.

 Blc. Orange Nuggett).

18910 Lc. Aloha Case (coerulea).  (Mini Purple coerulea FS 3.5” 15.00
Well-shaped 3-1/2” light blue-violets, darker lip.  Near-mini plants.Photo 26

  x C. walkeriana v coerulea).

20049 Lc. Cariad’s Mini-Quinee. (C. intermedia v. CP - 20.00
‘Blue Hawaii’.  Very well-shaped 4” violets, full dark violet lip.  Fragrant.Like Ph 26

 coerulea x Lc. Mini Purple).

19873 Lc. Hwa Yuan Beauty x Melody Fair.  Very showy CP - 20.00
& blushes.  Compact plantsSee Ph 34

 5” whites, dark pink lip, flares

19953 Lc. Hwa Yuan Beauty x Tokyo Magic.  Very showy CP - 20.00
& blushes, yellow highlights. Strong upright stems.  Compact plantsSee Ph 34

 4” whites, dark pink lip, flares

20018 Lc. Irene Finney x Slc. Circle of Life. CP - 20.00
 excellent purple lip. Compact.  Spring.

Very well-shaped  5-1/2” pinks,

20026 Lc. Love Knot x C. Maui Plum.  Bright 4” CP - 20.00magentas, darker lip. Fragrant.

18378 Lc. Mari’s Magic.   (Mari’s Song x Tokyo FS
CP

4”
-

15.00
20.004” pinks & whites, vivid purple flares.   Fragrant.  Frequent blooms. 19843 in CP.Photo 31

 Magic).  Compact.  Beautiful

19672 Lc. Tokyo Magic x Pot. Little Toshie.  Clusters of CP - 20.00
red lip.  Compact plants.

 well-shaped yellows,

18817 Lc. Tokyo Magic x Slc. Tangerine Imp . -
 FS

2”
3.5”

6.00
15.00on near-mini plants.  18135 in 3.5”.

Bright yellows, purple lip

18690 Lc. Trick or Treat x Pixie.  Upright spikes of bright - 3.5” 15.00 yellow clusters.  Spring.

19274 Otaara Hidden Gold.  (Ctna. Why Not x Bl. Near FS 2” 6.00
Treasure !  Small plant.  Upright clusters of  round 1-1/2”  flowers open red- orange,
slowly ripen to rich gold ... giving bright mixture of sunny  colors.

Richard Mueller). A real

18952 Pot. Burana Beauty x Slc. Fire Fantasy. - 2” 7.00
brilliant red flares.  Outstanding hybrid.  Compact. 2x a year.Like Ph 36

Brilliant 3-1/2” yellows,



19926 Pot. Lovely Fantasy. (Blc.Love Sound x Slc. Fire CP - 20.00
Bright upright spikes of 3” yellows, red lip, many excellent red flares.  Easy growing,
easy blooming, very compact. also 19991.

  Fantasy).

18836 Pot. Roy’s Magic. (Burana Beauty x Lc. Tokyo - 2” 6.00
pinks,  brilliant red lip & flares. Upright stems. Spring & fall.

 Magic).  Bright 3” yellows &

19048 Slc. Angel’s Fantasy.     (Fire Fantasy CP - 20.00
assortment of  reds w/ pink sepals & yellows, pink sepals, 50% red flares.Photo 40

 x Bright  Angel).  Excellent

17852 Slc. Bright Angel x Lc. Tokyo Magic. FS 4” 15.00
with red overlay & red lip.  Upright spikes.  Very compact.

 3-1/2” yellows & oranges,

19164 Slc. Fire Fantasy x Blc. Toshie Aoki.  Fantastic - 2” 6.00
brilliant red flares and lip. Very compact.  Twice a year.

 flares.  Bright 4-1/2” yellows,

18678 Slc. Fire Magic.  (Slc. Fire Fantasy x -
FS 3.5

CP

2”
- 4”

-

6.00
15.00
20.00

but excellent hybrid.  Yellows, whites, excell. red flares, red lip. also 18678. 18549 &
18549  in 4”.  19912 & 19482 in CP.

Photo 41
 Lc. Tokyo Magic).  Variable

18799 Slc. Tangerine Imp x Pot. Burana Beauty. Near FS 3.5” 15.00
oranges, red-oranges, reds, with red lip.  Very compact plants.

 Very well-shaped 2-1/2”

DENDROBIUMS.    W = Warm;   I = Intermediate;
I or  W-I  will tolerate cool periods if  watered less.     Dendrobium types :   (S) = 
Spatulata (antelope);  (P) = Phalaenanthe;  (F) = Formosae (Nigrohirsute);  (L) = 
Latouria (New Guinea type); and (N) =  Nobile.

  W-I  = Warm to Intermediate.

Our nobile hybrids  bloom  warm to  intermediate, do not require starving or chilling
& do best grown bright.  Latourias (New Guinea types) do well under wide range of
conditions, wet, shady, cool, warm, bright.  Evergreen & disease resistant.  
Compact plants bloom for months.

HR3438 Den. Lemon Ice ‘H&R’.  (F).  (cruentum x - 2” 7.00
yellows, olive green lip, on very compact evergreen.

 trigonopus).  Clusters of 1-1/2”

HR3389 Den. Pixie Princess ‘H&R’ AM/AOS. (Pixie Nani x -
Nr FS

2”
3.5”

5.00
10.00Very popular free-blooming compact den.  Many sprays of small curly whites, bright

yellow tips and bright purple lip. Long lasting blooms 2-3 times a year.
Photo 54

 canaliculatum). (S).

DENDROBIUM HYBRIDS
Flowers of different plants of the same hybrid may vary in appearance.

19920 Den. Adora Nishii.    (alexandrae x CP - 20.00
heads of curly light greens, purple spots.  2-3 month blooms. Evergreen plants.See Ph 99

spectabile. (L).  Showy upright

19487 Den. Andree Millar.   (L).   (atroviolaceum -
FS

2
4”

6.00
15.00Wonderful little version of a very popular  hybrid.  Many spikes 1”  chartreuses,  

purple striped lip.   2 month blooms, twice a year. Very compact, plants only 8” 
when mature.  also 19393.  19370 in 4”.  W-I.

Photo 42
‘Pygmy’  x convolutum)

18477 Den. Ann Warne. (schuetzei x dearei).  (L). - 2” 5.00
whites, lime green lip,  on slender evergreen canes.  Long lasting.  Spring.

 Beautiful clusters of 2-1/2”

19782 Den. atroviolaceum ‘Pygmy’ x polysema. Short - 2” 5.00
many small purple spots.  Very long lasting.  Very compact plants.  Spring.Like Ph 58

 sprays of creamy whites,

19866 Den. Aussie Chip.  (aberrans x atroviolaceum CP - 25.00
hybrid.  4” tall bushy plant with numerous spikes of small whites,  light purple lip.

 ‘Pygmy’).  Very cute little

19784 Den. Aussie Sweetness. (johnsoniae x polysema). - 2” 5.00
many small purple spots.  Very long lasting.  Very compact plants.  Spring.

 Upright sprays of whites,

19775 Den. Awilda.  (S).   (Den. Spellbound - 2” 5.00
Spikes of attractive whites,  purple lip.  Frequent blooms.  Short plant.

x  Hisako Haraguchi).



18796 Den. Big Alex. (alexandrae x bigibbum).  (L,P). FS 4” 15.00
Very attractive sprays of 3 month dark violets.  Frequent blooms.Like Ph 43

Short 12”canes, evergreen.

18962 Den. Bill Takamatsu. (L). (Roy Tokunaga x -
Nr FS

2”
-

5.00
15.003” whites, green in lip, fine purple stripes.   W-I.  Long lasting.Like Ph 56

johnsoniae ).  Clusters of

19814 Den. convolutum x polysema.   Short sprays of - 2” 5.00
purple spots, dark purple lip.  Very long lasting.  Very compact plants.  Spring.

 light greens,  many small

19810 Den. eximium x polysema.   Short sprays of - 2” 5.00
purple spots, dark purple lip.  Very long lasting.  Very compact plants.  Spring.

 whites,  many small

19220 Den. Frosty Dawn. (F).  (Dawn Maree(4N) -
FS 3.5

2”
- 4”

6.00
15.00orange lip.  Sweet fragrance.  3 month flowers.  W-I.  Bright. 18787 in 3.5-4”.Photo 45

 x Lime Frost 4N).  2”  whites,

19425 Den. Golden Aya.                     (aphrodite x - 2” 5.00
graceful sprays of long lasting yellows.  Spring  W-I.   Bright.Photo 46

 capillipes)   Numerous

19054 Den. Green Lantern.   (F). FS 4” 15.00
Firm white w/ red-orange lip.  2 months, 2X year.  W-I.  also 18420.Photo 48

(Dawn Maree 4N x cruentum)

19330 Den. Green Wonder.  (Wonder Nishii x Green Elf). -
FS

2”
4”

5.00
15.00with numerous small purple spots, striped lip.  18532 in 4”.Like Ph 58

 (L).  Sprays of light greens

18449 Den. Haleahi Blush. (P).   (Diane Shimazu FS 4” 12.00
sprays full round 3-1/2” whites, pink lip.  Fall.   Excellent hybrid.  Long lasting.

x Waianae Blush).   Graceful

17984 Den. Hawaiian Festival.  (Sander’s Festival x  FS 5” 20.00
Very long lasting 4” whites, dark purple lip.

 sanderae). (F).

19223 Den. Hawaiian Mini Stripe x Blue Twinkle. - 2” 5.00(S)  Sprays of curly purples.

18802 Den. Jodi-Ann.  (Mary Lee x Hisako Haraguchi). Nr FS 4” 12.00
round pinks, many with dark pink stripes.

Sprays of attractive 2-1/2”

19087 Den. Judith Nakayama (F). -
FS
CP

2”
4”
-

5.00
15.00
15.00

Well shaped 4-1/2  clean whites, bright yellow/ orange lip.   2 months.  Late spring.
19665 in CP.

Like Ph 50
(Dawn Maree x Formidible).

18839 Den. Kihei Sunshine x Banana Royal. (S). FS 4 12.00
yellows, reddish overlay. Very short plants, easy blooms.

Attractive sprays of curly

18898 Den. Lavender Star. (Big Alex x alexandrae )  (L,P) -
FS

2”
5”

5.00
20.00Very attractive sprays of 3 month dark violets.  Spring blooms.  18517 in 5”.Photo 43

 Short 14” canes, evergreen.

18968 Den. Little Green Apples.  (Green Elf x -
FS

2”
4”

5.00
15.00very long lasting lime-greens, small purple spots, easy growing. Good color.Like Ph 47

 convolutum. (L).   Sprays  of

19028 Den. Lori’s Star.  (Dawn Maree FS 4” 15.00
Evergreen canes , 3-1/2” whites, red lip.  2-3 month spring blooms. also 19045.Photo 50

 x  Lori Tokunaga). (F).

18508 Den. Maiden Charlotte. (L).      (aberrans FS 3.5” 12.00
whites, purple  striped lip,  on hand-sized plants.   Very cute.  Close to blooming.Photo 51

 x rhodostictum).   Clusters of

18470 Den. Mini Snowflakes. (L).  (aberrans x FS
CP

3”
-

12.00
20.00cute plant, only about 5” tall.  Upright clusters of  1” whites.  Perfect for tabletop, 

windowsill, or anywhere.  Long lasting, twice a year.  19829, 19819  in CP.
Photo 52

 johnsoniae).  Very straight &

19381 Den. Nora Tokunaga.   (L).    (rhodostictum -
FS

2”
4”

5.00
12.00Good hybrid of New Guinea species, using near mini variety of atroviolaceum.  

Long lasting whites, purple speckling, striped lip, very short plant. W-I. 19349 in 4”
Like Ph 56

x atroviolaceum ‘Pygmy’)



19348 Den. Pam Tajima. (eximium  x FS 4” 15.00
Creamy whites,  small  purple  spots,  purple striped lip.  4 months. Spring.  W-I.See Ph 95

atroviolaceum ‘Pygmy’).  (L).

19082 Den. Pixie Charm.  (Yellow Chinsai x unicum). (N). FS 2” 5.00
Very  compact. Pendant canes. Bright yellows cover canes, showy specimens.  
Easy warm to intermediate.  No chill or starving to bloom.  Bright, well-drained.

19500 Den. Roy Tokunaga  (L)         (johnsoniae x -
FS
CP

2”
4”
-

5.00
15.00
20.00

clusters of 3”whites, green in lip, fine purple stripes.   W-I.     OUTSTANDING 
SHOW PLANT !  also 19840 .  18496 in 4”.  19877 in CP.

   Photo 56
atroviolaceum) Spectacular

19372 Den. Roy Tokunaga  (short). (L)         (johnsoniae x FS
CP

4”
-

15.00
20.00Excellent clusters of 3”whites, green in lip, fine purple stripes.   W-I.    Very short 

version of this hybrid.  Blooms fall thru spring.   19813 in CP.
Photo 56

 atroviolaceum

19821 Den. Roy Tokunaga x Silver Wings (L). - 2” 5.00
 Long-lasting spikes of 3-1/2”whites,  purple speckling, striped lip, on compact plant.
W-I.  also 19836.

Lkie Ph 57

19477 Den. Silver Wings (L).  (johnsoniae x eximium). - 2” 5.00
 Long-lasting spikes of 3-1/2”whites,  purple speckling, striped lip, on compact plant.
W-I.

Like Ph 57

19452 Den. Silver Wings x johnsoniae. (L). - 2” 5.00
 4” whites,  purple speckling, striped lip, on compact plant. W-I.Like Ph 57

Long-lasting spikes of

19467 Den. Silver Wings x Stephen Batchelor (L). Near FS 4” 15.00
 Long-lasting spikes of 4” whites,  purple striped lip. vigorous plant. W-I.Like Ph 57

19329 Den. Spider Lily.  (L).  (Roy Tokunaga x Near FS 4” 15.00
3-1/2” light greens, fine purple striped lip.  Spring.  W-I.  Excell. Hyb.Like Ph 58

 alexandrae).  Upright clusters

19412 Den. Stephen Batchelor x Roy Tokunaga.  (L). - 2” 5.00
Numerous upright clusters of brilliant 4”  whites, purple striped lip   Outstanding 3 
month blooms.  W-I.    EXCEPTIONAL HYBRID !

Like Ph 57

19350 Den. Wonder Nishii  (L).        (alexandrae Near FS 4” 15.00
 2-1/2” light  greens, violet lip, purple spots on back.  Long lasting,  spring. W-I.
Excellent near mini version of popular hybrid.

Photo 58
 x atroviolaceum ‘Pygmy’).

MISCELLANEOUS MERICLONES

HR3378 Angcm. Longiscott ‘OC’. (longicalcar -
-

2”
3.5”

6.00
15.00graceful sprays of 2” whites, long white spurs.  Compact vandaceous growth.  Easy

blooming early fall.
Photo 59

 x scottianum).  Nurmerous

MISCELLANEOUS HYBRIDS
Flowers of different plants of the same hybrid may vary in appearance.

18752 Bulb. Jersey.  (lobbii x echinolabium). FS 4” 15.00
ribbony maroons,  3” wide by 5” tall, on upright stems.

 Short 6-8” plant.  Large

18897 Cyc. Golden Showers.  (chlorochilon Nr FS 2” 6.00
showy new hybrid.  Pendant sprays of bright fragrant 3-1/2” yellows. DeciduousPhoto 60

 x herrenhusanum).  Very

18342 Cyc. Jean E. Monnier.  (barthiorum FS
FS

2
3.5”

6.00
15.00pendant  sprays of 2-1/2” chartreuses, many dark maroon spots. Deciduous canes

drop leaves during dormant winter months. Warm, bright.
Like Ph 91

 x cooperi).  Graceful

19195 Cyc. William Clarke (cooperi x herrenhusanum). Near FS 2” 6.00
coppers & yellows. Semi- deciduous canes drop leaves during dormant winter 
periods. Warm, bright.

 Pendant sprays of exotic

19143 Ency. alata x bractescens.  Upright branching - 2” 6.00
Pink lip.  Very nice sweet fragrance.   Late spring.  Near-mini plantsPh 103,104

sprays of light browns.



18889 Epi. Cindy.  (tampense x alatum). -
FS

2”
3.5”

5.00
12.00tones,  white lip, purple stripes.  Very compact.  Summer. W,  Bright.  18731 in 3.5”.Like Ph103

Very fragrant sprays, copper

19175 Epi. Green Hornet.  (lancifolium x cochleatum). -
 FS

2”
4”

5.00
12.00Upright spikes of unusual chartreuse stars,  purple striped lip.   W-I.  19179 in 4”.Photo 61

Fragrant. Frequent blooming

18490 Onc. Butterfly. (papilio x sanderae).  Very FS 3.5 15.00
yellows, mahogany bars. Blooms in continuous sequence for years, on same spike.Photo 62

unusual and graceful 3-1/2”

19124 Onc. kramerianum x versteegianum. - 2” 8.00
brown spots & stripes mimic butterflies in flight.Like Ph 62

3-1/2” 0range flowers with

18617 Renanthera imschootiana ‘MAJ’ x - 4” 12.00
Sprays of starry reds.  Spring to summer.

 citrina ‘MAJ’ CHM/AOS.

SEED PROPAGATED SPECIES
Flowers of different plants of the same species may vary in appearance.

19273 Brassavola cordata. -
CP

2”
-

6.00
20.00Clusters of attractive fragrant greens with broad white lip.   Jamaica.  19806, in CP.Photo 65

Fleshy upright pencil-leaves.

19097 Brassavola perrinii. - 2” 7.00
Starry whites.  Grow mounted.  W,  Bright.  Brazil

 Pendant pencil-leaved plants.

18611 Broughtonia sanguinea  x  sanguinea. -
FS

2”
3.5

6.00
15.00 shaped mini reds  on tall spikes & mini plants.  Warm, bright.

 Excellent forms of well-

19052 Broughtonia sanguinea ‘Star Splash’ x ‘Full Star’ - 2” 10.00
variant of  mini Cattleya species.  Clusters of small well-shaped whites Many bloom
with outstanding red flares in lip & petals. Tall spikes.

Photo 68
 (flared).  Extraordinary

18999 Broughtonia sanguinea x ‘Star Splash’ - 2” 10.00
variant of  mini Cattleya species.  Clusters of small well-shaped whites. Many bloom
with outstanding red flares in lip & petals. Tall spikes.

Photo 68
 Extraordinary

18531 Cattleya amethystoglossa ‘H&R Supreme’ 4N x - 2” 20.00
Clusters of exceptional 3-1/2” to 4”  full, crisp pinks, dark purple spots.  Sibling cross
between two 4N parents, with incredible shapes, size and substance. Brazil.

Photo 71
  x  ‘Hihimanu’  AM/HOS (4N).

18979 Cattleya amethystoglossa ‘H&R’ AM/AOS 4N x - 2” 20.00
Clusters of exceptional 3-1/2” to 4”  full, crisp pinks, dark purple spots.  Sibling cross
between two 4N parents, with incredible shapes, size and substance. Brazil.

Photo 71
  ‘H&R Supreme’ (4N).

18530 Cattleya amethystoglossa ‘Hihimanu’  AM/HOS medium
size

5”
-

65.00
Clusters of exceptional 3-1/2” to 4”  full, crisp pinks, dark purple spots.  Sibling cross
between two 4N parents, with incredible shapes, size and substance. Brazil.

Photo 71
 (4N) x   ‘H&R’ AM/AOS (4N).

17934 Cattleya dowiana.     6” apricot flowers, - 3.5” 30.00
some with small bright magenta flare. Brilliant full dark magenta lip.  Summer. 
Plants start blooming in a 4-5” pot. VERY DESIRABLE SPECIES. Colombia.

 magenta veining,

19147 Cattleya guttata v. albina.  Very rare form. - 2” 12.00
& white lip.  Brazil.Photo 73

Light greens with light spotting

19081 Cattleya harrisoniana. Attractive clusters of 3-1/2” - 2” 7.00 pinks. Brazil.

19043 Cattleya intermedia v amethystina ‘Aranbeem’ x - 2” 6.00
 3-1/2” whites,  bright amethyst lip.  Easy  growing, easy blooming.  Brazil.Photo 75

 v. amethystina.  Well-shaped

20010 Cattleya intermedia v. coerulea x v amethystina CP - 25.00
Very attractive clusters of pinks, dark purple lip.  Compact, easy blooming. Brazil.Like Ph 75

 ‘Aranbeem’.

19522 Cattleya intermedia v. coerulea. CP - 25.00
attractive 3” bluish flowers,  dark violet lip.  Brazil.Photo 76

Unusual form.  Very



18040 Cattleya intermedia v. orlata x ‘Coronado’ FS 4” 15.00
unusual pale pinks,  rich magenta lip. Brazil.Photo 74

Cllusters of very attractive &

18176 Cattleya lawrenceana.  Showy  spring FS 3.5” 20.00
 Venezuela.Photo 78

 lavenders.  Compact.

18712 Cattleya leopoldii v. alba x sib.  Tall -
-

2”
4”

6.00
15.00white lip.  Bright, well drained.  Summer.  Fragrant.  Brazil.  18172 in 4”.Photo 79

 clusters of 3-1/2” greens,

18038 Cattleya loddigesii x self. Nr FS 4” 15.00
parent.  Clusters of 3-1/2” well-shaped pinks, strong upright stems. Spring. Brazil.Photo 80

 Seedlings from very select

18773 Cattleya schilleriana.  Glossy 3-1/2” - 4” - 2” 8.00
bright purple lip.  Compact and highly desirable species.  Brazil.Photo 84

flowers, dark brown spots,

18864 Cattleya schroderae.  Well-shaped 5” pinks, -
Near FS

2”
3.5”

15.00
25.00Colombia

 orange in lip.  Spring/summer.

19104 Cattleya walkeriana ‘Lavender’ x ‘Light Fantasia’ - 3.5” 30.00
pinks & light pinks with darker pink blushes.  Excellent wide darker pink lip.  Cross 
between parents with exceptional shapes, substance & color.

Photo 85
  4N. Excellent shapes, 4-1/2”

18930 Cattleya walkeriana v. albescens ‘Snow Blush’ 4N - 2” 15.00
Cross between parents with exceptional shapes & substance.  Clean 4-1/2” whites,
very well-shaped light pink lips.

Photo 85
 x almost alba 4N.

18932 Cattleya walkeriana v. semi-alba ‘Hawaiian Snow’ - 2” 15.00
Two outstanding parents: ‘Hawaiian Snow”is a semi-alba 4N, with excellent shape &
substance;  ‘Divina’ is a small but vigorous & free-blooming pink , dark pink lip & 
exceptional dark pink flares.

Ph 87,88
 4N x v. flamea ‘Divina’.

18937 Cattleya walkeriana v. semi-alba (4N) x semi-alba - 2” 15.00
two excellent 4N semi-alba parents.  Expect a variety of outstanding semi-albas, 
blushes or striated flowers, 4-1/2 to almost 5”.  Very desirable, 6-8” tall species.

like Ph 88
 (4N).  Sibling cross between

19102 Cattleya walkeriana v. semi-alba 4N x walkeriana -
-

2”
3”

15.00
30.003-1/2” to 4” excellent pinks, dark pink lip.  Excellent shape & substance. Very 

compact species. Dark pink from ‘Estrela da Colina’ & exceptional shape & 
substance from the 4N semi-alba.

Like Ph 5
  “Estrela da Colina’

18734 Cattleya walkeriana v. tipo x  ‘Puanani’ (4N). xl 2” 15.00
3-1/2” to 4” excellent pinks, dark pink lip.  Excellent shape & substance. Very 
compact species.

Like Ph 5

18341 Cycnoches barthiorum. Nr FS 2” 7.00
reddish browns with dark reddish brown spots. Deciduous. Colombia.Photo 91

Showy pendant sprays of

19236 Cycnoches herrenhusanum. Near FS 2” 10.00
Beautiful pendant clusters of brilliant yellows.  Deciduous. Peru.Photo 4

19073 Cymbidiella rhodochila. - 4” 20.00
Madagascar species.  Sequential spikes,  up to 20 flowers each... 4” chartreuses w/
black spots on petals & brilliant red lip.  Shady / W,  or  Bright / I.     Late spring.

Photo 93
(syn. pardalina).   Unusual

19025 Dendrobium aggregatum ‘Majus’ x sibling. -
3.5
CP

2”
-4”

5.00
15.00
25.00

yellows.  19634 in CP.
.

Photo 94
Pendant sprays of bright

19604 Dendrobium antennatum. (S).  Many sprays - 2” 5.00
yellow tip, light pink lip.  Very long lasting.  Spring.  New Guinea.

 of fragrant curly 2” whites,

19336 Dendrobium atroviolaceum ‘Pygmy’  x Near FS 2” 6.00
miniature  variety of a  long blooming species.  Clusters of creamy whites,  brown 
spots.  Blooms from 2” pots & grow to 8” specimens in 4” pots.

Photo 95
‘H&R’.     (L).   Cute near-



19007 Dendrobium atroviolaceum ‘Pygmy’ x  ‘Little  Elf’. Nr FS
FS 3 -

2”
3.5”

6.00
15.00blooming mini  variety.  Clusters of creamy whites,  brown spots.  Blooms in 2” pots,

becomes bushy  6”  tall specimens in 3.5” pots. 18579 in 3”. New Guinea.
Photo  95

  (L).  Cute new frequent

18902p Dendrobium bracteosum (pink). FS 4” 15.00
mature canes for 4 months, beginning in late summer.  Some whites. W-I.   Bright.
Many will bloom summer 2007.

Brilliant pink bristles cover

19027 Dendrobium bracteosum (white x pink). -
FS

2”
4”

6.00
15.00on mature canes for 4 months, summer. W-I. Bright. 18902, pinks in 4”. New 

Guinea.  Many will bloom summer 2007.

Brilliant pink or white bristles

19845 Dendrobium smilliae.   Clusters of very unusual -
-

2”
3.5”

7.00
15.00bright green lip.   Blooms directly from mature canes.  Spring-Summer. 19436, in 

3.5”.  Australia, New Guinea. also 19392.  19436 in 3.5”.

 small pink & whites flowers,

18863 Dendrobium speciosum v. curvicaule. - 2” 6.00
yellow .  Fragrant spring blooms. Australia.

Numerous sprays of bright

18974 Dendrobium spectabile. -
FS

2”
4”

7.00
15.00curled petals & purple striped lip.  W-I.  Bright.  4” pots should bloom in spring.  

18559, 18770 in 4”.  New Guinea.
Photo  99

Creamy yellow & brown,

19089 Dendrobium unicum.  Very fragrant oranges on FS 2” 6.00
also 19131.Photo 102

 4-6”  canes. Spring. Thailand.

18892 Encyclia alata. - 3.5” 12.00
Tall branching sprays of browns & yellows,  white center.  Wonderful  light sweet 
scent. EXCELLENT SCENT.   Summer.  Mexico.

Photo 103
(very select parents)

19646 Encyclia cochleata.   Upright spikes of CP - 20.00
W-I  Bright.   Central America. Photo 92 with very dark purple lip.

 greens,  with nearly black lip.

19684  Encyclia cordigera v. alba.  Clusters of fragrant - 3.5” 15.00
 Shiny round pseudobulbs.   Spring.   W,  Bright. Colombia.Photo 105

lime greens, full white lip.

19269 Encyclia cordigera v. rosea. - 2” 6.00
2” mahogany,  bright pink lip.  Shiny round pseudobulbs.   Spring.   W,  Bright.Photo 106

Fragrant upright clusters of

17587  Encyclia cordigera.     Clusters of fragrant 2” Near FS
CP

3.5”
-

15.00
20.00w/ bright pink spot.  Shiny round pseudobulbs.   Spring.   W,  Bright. Colombia.  

19688 in CP
Photo 107

 browns, full white lip

19148 Encyclia tampensis v. alba.  Graceful sprays of - 2” 6.00
white lip.    Very compact.  W,  Bright.Photo 111

 small chartreuses,

19429 Epidendrum pseudepidendrum.  Short sprays of - 2” 8.00
lime greens, with bright orange lip.  Slender canes. Medium shade. Warm. Panama.

  very unusual & colorful

18500 Epidendrum stamfordianum .   Attractive spikes  FS 3.5” 12.00
spots. Compact plants.  W.  Spring.  Venezuela.Photo 112

 of small chartreuses, red

18972 Epidendrum stamfordianum v. roseum - 2” 6.00
spikes of small  mahogany stars, bright pink lip.  Compact.  W.  Spring.  Venezuela.Pink Ph112

 Attractive

19186 Grammatophyllum elegans x self.  Many 2’ to 3’ xl
xl

2”
4”

6.00
15.00Robust plants grow quickly into incredible specimens with over a hundred flowers.

Large plant. Grow warm, bright & well drained.  Philippines.  Bronze Photo 113.

sprays of 3-1/2” bronzes.

19770 Grammatophyllum scriptum. CP - 20.00
with brown barring.  Impressive specimen plants. Philippines.

 Long sprays of 3” chartreuses

18452 Laelia lobata  v. coerulea ‘Maria Christina’ x self. - 2” 15.00
of  4-5  flowers,   5”  clear blues, darker blue lip.  Brazil.  NO FOREIGN  Shipment.

Very select variety.  Clusters



18768 Laelia purpurata v. carnea ‘Hihimanu’ x v. carnea -
FS

2”
4”

6.00
20.00species. Beautiful clusters of 5” whites,  bright maroon lip. Very select parents.  

17539, ‘Hihimanu’ x ‘Carmencita’, in 4”.  Brazil.
Ph 115,116

 ‘H&R’.  EXCELLENT

19229 Laelia purpurata v. striata x sib. - 2” 6.00
species. Beautiful clusters of 5” whites,  bright maroon lip.  Many with reddish flares.
Brazil.

  EXCELLENT

19200 Laelia tenebrosa ‘Rain Forest’ FCC x tenebrosa. - 2” 7.00
purple lip. Very select parents.

 4-1/2” light chocolates, bright

18386 Oncidium cheirophorum. FS 3” 15.00
bright yellows on tiny plant.  Shady.  Spring.Photo 118

Clusters of tiny long lasting

19134 Oncidium splendidum. - 2” 6.00
strong sprays of 1-1/2” yellows, mahogany markings.  Spring. Guatemala.

Stiff mule-eared leaves.  Tall

19583 Spathoglottis kimbaliana.     Outstanding 1-1/2” -
FS
CP

2”
4”
-

7.00
12.00
20.00

tall spikes.  Grassy leaved plant.  Frequent blooming.  Philippines.  20125 in CP.
.

brilliant yellows on

H&R’s Assurance of Quality .
growing & selling strong, vigorous, healthy & generously sized orchid plants.   
Parent plants are laboratory tested, prior to meristemming, to assure that they are 
virus free.  We also include safeguards in our nursery  to assure that, at the time of
sale, H&R’s orchid plants are virus free.

  We take great pride in


